STATE OF KANSAS PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RELATIONS BOARD

CASE NO.

UC 3-1979

-		
IN THE MATTER OF	:	
Kansas Public Employees Union Council for Unit Certification of Certain Employees in the Shawnee County Youth	#64 [;]	
Center	:	
	:	

CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE AND ORDER TO MEET AND CONFER

An election having been conducted in the above matter by the Public Employee Relations Board in accordance with the Public Employee Relations Act and the Rules of Procedure of the Board, and it appearing that an employee organization has been selected?

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Board by the Public Employee Relations Act,

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT KANSAS PUBLIC EMPLOYEES UNION COUNCIL #64

has been designated and selected by a majority of the employees of the above named public employer, in the unit described below, as their exclusive representative for the purpose of meeting and conferring and the settlement of grievances.

UNIT: Maintenance Engineer, Maintenance Helper, Cooks, Housekeepers, Youth Advisors, Child Care Specialists, Transportation Officer, Admission Counselors

EXCLUDE: Director, Assistant Director, Coordinators, Assistant Coordinators, Administrative Secretary, Social Workers, Counselors, Shift Leaders, Program Specialist I, Program Specialist II, Traning Specialist, Receptionist, Secretary

Further, IT IS ORDERED that the above named public employer shall meet and confer with Kansas Public Employees Union Council #64

and may enter into a written agreement with such employee organization with regard to conditions of employment, and shall meet and confer with such employee organization in the determination of, and administrat on of, grievances.

Signed on the 14th day of February

Paul K. Dickhoff, Jr. Administrative Officer

, 1979

610 West Tenth, Sécond Floor Topeka, Kansas 66612

/5 - UC-3-1979 - C